

Present : Mandip Saha Roy

Additional Sessions Judge

1st Court, Tamluk – In charge

SC(E) 453 of 2022

Reg no. 453 of 2022

Order no.05 dt. 01-07-2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person supply of copies.

No steps is taken by the accused.

Regular PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the next date positively. Inform accordingly.

To **12-01-2026** for appearance of the accused and supply of copies.

Judge, Special Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur
(In charge)